Suffolk University September 2008

START

Hello, my name is and I am conducting a survey for 7NEWS/Suffolk
University and | would like to get your opinions on some political

questions. We are calling all <Epping> <Tamworth> households this week. Would you
be willing to spend less than two minutes answering four brief questions?
(ROTATE for household member).

N= 221 100%
Yes — CoNtiNUE ...t i i i e e e ieaa e 1 ( 1/ 83) 221 100%
T 2 0 0%
All other call results ... . . ... .. ... .. ...... ? 0 0%
GENDR
Record Gender
N= 221 100%
Male .o e e 1 107 48%
Female ... iaaaaaan 2 115 52%
S2

S2. Thank You. How likely are you to vote in the Presidential Election on
November 4th?

N= 221 100%
Very likely ... 1 205 93Y%
Somewhat likely .. ... .. . . i i iiiiiiiaann 2 16 7%
Not very/Not at all likely ... .. ... .. .......... 3 0 0%
Other/Undecided/Refuse . ... ... . ... .. .... 4 0 0%

Q1
Q1. And how are you registered to vote - Democrat, Republican or Unaffilated,
Independent or something else?

N= 221 100%
[DZ=T11To Yo = 1 54  24%
Republican ... ... aaaa 2 57 26%
Unaffiliated/Independent/Other ................. 3 108 49%
Not registered yet . ... .. ..o oiiaooiiiaaaaaan 4 2 1%

Q2

Q2. What is your age category?
= 221 100%
18-85 e e e 1 29 13%
36-45 e e 2 38 17%
AB-55 e 3 57 26%
BB-B5 . e eeeaaaan 4 49 22%
(01 7= 1 5 48 22%

Q3

Q3. There are 5 major candidates for President <RANDOMIZE>: Libertarian Bob Barr,

Republican John McCain, Green Party Cynthia McKinney, Independent Ralph Nader

{NAY-der}, and Democrat Barack Obama. At this point, for whom will you vote or

toward whom do you lean toward?
N= 221 100%
Bob Barr ... e iaaaaaaaan 1 ( 1/ 92) 0 0%
John McCalin ...t i ce e eaan 2 84 38%
Cynthia MCKINNeY . .. ... iiicaaaaann 3 4 2%
Ralph Nader ... ... .. 4 1 0%
Barack Obama ..... .. ... . ... .. ..o-i... 5 97 44%
Undecided ... .. ... .. iiiiiaaaaaas 6 26 12%
Refused . ... .. .. iiaaiaan 7 9 4%
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